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SCORING BY QUARTERS ii

CLEMSON FOOTBALL STATISTICS 1st 2ndf.  !S.1980 3rd 4th Total
CLEMSON 35
Opponents 37

70 40 72 217
(6-5 overall, 2-4 in ACC) OPP 53 77 55 222CLEM

TEAM STATISTICS
total offense

Total Plays
Yards Per Play
Yards Per Game

rushing yards
Attempts

Yards Per Rush
Yards Per Game

PASSING YARDS
Attempts
Completions

Had Intercepted
Completion Percentage
Yards Per Attempt
Yards Per Completion
Yards Per Game

PUNTING YARDS
Number of Punts
Average Punt
Had Blocked
Net Punting

PUNT RETURN YARDS
Number of Returns
Average Return

interception return yards
Number of Interceptions
Average Return

TOTAL RETURN YARDS♦Includes One Fumble Return
' KICKOFF RETURN YARDS

Number of Returns
Average Return

* T»TAL FIRST DOWNS

33383675 INDIVIDUAL TOTAL OFFENSE760813
•PUNTING4-4 G

303.4 14
1652

493 n
3.4

150.2 f
1686 I

267 i..

4.5 Punting
Hendley
Sims
Team

No-Yds
52-2001

4-186

Avg -fSO LP Net334.1
1993 38.5 5 63 36.5

46.5 1 51 28.5590 t
2-03.4

CLEMSON 58-2187

61-2282OPP

181.2
1682

37.7 6 63 34.7
37.4 6 54 34.5

223
148 > QUARTERBACK S TOTAL OFFENSE

Plays Yds Yds/P
225 1683Jordan 5.2

1 109 f-1113 TDR Yds/G
153.0

i
.554

Gasque

RUSHING
McSwain, TB
Jordan, QB
Pickett, FB
McCall, FB
Crite, TB
Mack, TB
Austin, TB
Bullard, TB
Tuttle, WR
Gaillard, WR
Pope, FB
Caldwell, DB
Williams, TB
Headen, DB
Hendley, P
Eppley, QB
Blanton, OB
Gasque, QB

.488 8 'I

6.3 68 305 4.57.5 1 38.3 T f11.4 If
153.3
2282 i;

a

15.4 G  TC Gain Lost Net
11 114 557 13 544
11 153 590 218 372
11 88 331

9  98 324
11 44 230 10

7  23 102
10 26

8 323
7

9 93
78 6 72

Avg TD LG
3  32
4  46
1  34
2  15
3  26

152.8
i. 4.82187

2.46158I

3.7
317 3.2
220 5.0

37.437.7
it 32

34.5 S
175 TI 34.7 i

4.0 16175
2.8 05 12228

3 11 47 0 47 4.3 1  11
0  18
0  8
0  5
0  4
0  0

8.86.3
11 2 23 0 23 11.5329:175L-J 11 1 *\8 0 8 8.0*14 i*12
3 4 7 0 7 1.823.514.6

11 1 4 0 4 4.0504

'  !
I !

350
3 1 0 0 0 0.0
8 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0587 ,502

10 1 0 6 —6 —6.0
•9 —9.0

11 —11—11.0
47 —11 —0.6

9
0 —6
0 —9
0 —11
1  9

3032
2 2 019.6 i15.7

11 1 0184i203
8 19 3692119

By Rushing 78;. CLEMSON 11 590 2337 344 199366'  I By Passing 14 Opponents 11 493 1934 282 1652X 20
By Penalty 69-723:89-821

PASSING Att Comp IntPENALTIES 36-1737-22#4

FUMBLES (No-Lost)
TOTAL TURNOVERS
THIRD DOWN CONVERSIONS

Jordan2936 Gasquei; •

Williams
;?■ Clemson; 86-200 (.430)

Opponent; 65-173 (.376 Eppley

■

It

CLEMSON
OpponentsTIME OF POSSESSION 267 148Clemson; 338;52 (30;42)

Opponent; 321 ;18 (29.18)| ARIRI’S FG

CLEM
TEAM SCORING
TOTAL POINTS(t- »

Pts. Per Game

0 Touchdowns
I By Rushing

By Passing
e;

By Return
f 23-30

Field Goals 1
Safeties£ 18-18
PAT-KICK
pat-passt
PAT-RUN

r

f
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS (not including kicking game)
Asl TL-YD SacksHitG TotPLAYER

I
18018.018 1

1 i-9McCall, FB

Gray; TE
Pickett, FB
Austin, TB

10

J. Davis, LB

C. Rose, LB
Kinard, FS

Durham, DT

Underwood, SS

Bryant, DT
Hall, DB
Robinson, MG

Cain, FS

Triplett, LB
B. Smith, DE

Benish, DT

Geathers, DB

Glenn, DE

Hauser, DE

Bauman, MG

A. Rose, CB

R. McSwain, DB
Devane, MG

C. Richardson, DE 110

Settle, DB

Headen, DB

R. Brown, DE

Lewis, DE

Lynch, DE
Learn, CB

T. Davis, DB

PBU’s — Underwood 8, Kinard 7, Geathers 6, Hall 5, J. Davis
4, C. Rose, Durham 3, Robinson 2, A. Rose 2, B. Smith 1,
Bryant 1, Triplett 1, R. McSwain 1.

Fum. Rec. — Davis 2, B. Smith 2, Glenn 2, Suttle 1, Geathers
1, Kinard 1, Bryant 1, Benish 1, Durham 1.

Caused Fum. — Triplett 4, J. Davis 3, Kinard 2, C. Rose 2,
Benish 2, Glenn 1, Hall 1, Durham 1, Underwood 1, R. Mc
Swain 1.

Blocked Kicks — C. Rose 2, Underwood 1.

2-75210816011

6-7 1-541100 5911

36 37739

6-4423 8-61507311

5-1323466911

7-42 5-45213111 52

40 2-4103010

5-23 2-1233 144711

18 294711

15 2-3304511

22 3-6214310

4-27 1-15152211 37

627 219

2-8 1-31024 1411

1-316 7239

12 102211

11 56 16

3138 16

6 1-253 11

6511

1-37 2911

4 18 5

1 12 2

021 2

1 126

110 2 1

1 19 2

010.010111
707.07111

0  —66  —6.0110
63415.4109 1682

148 1686
11CLEMSON

Opponents

returns

551011.4
11

Intercept
No-Yds-LG

2-101-64

Kickoff

No-Yds-LG
Punts

No-Yds-LG

1-19-19
1-17-17

0-11-11
12-50-10

12-45-11

2-33-31

Underwood
Durham

B. Smith

Kinard

B. Davis

C. Rose
Headen

Mack

Crite

\Williams

R. McSwain

Caldwell

Basich

Geathers

Suttle

A. Rose

Hall

Learn

Bullard

2-0-0

I
1-32-32

12-195-28

4-90-29

4-58-22

1-8-8

6-115-24

1-5-5

1-10-10
3-20-19

1-4-4

1-18-18

1-0-0

1-0-0

1-7-7

12-175-64

13-328-98

32-502-29

26-587-35

PAT FG-FGA
18-18 23-30

28-175-31

22-175-67
CLEMSON

Opponents
TP(R-P-Ret)TDSSCORING

Ariri, PK

Tuttle, VtlR
Iordan, OB

Crite, TB
McSwain, TB

McCaU, FB
Underwood, SS 1
Bullard, TB
Gasque, OB
Pickett, FB

B. Smith, DE
Stockstill, WR

4

4

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

87

24
0-4-0

4-0-0

3-0-0

3-0-0

2-0-0

0-0-1

1-0-0

1-0-0

1-0-0

0-0-1

24

18

18

12

6

6 I

CLEMSON’S 21 HEAD COACHES6

6 Years Yrs.

1896,1899 2
1897

1898

1900-1903 4
1904

1905
1906,1909
1913-1915 5

1

1

1

1

W L TNo. Name

1. W. M. Riggs
2. W. M. Williams
3. J. A. Penton
4. John Heisman

5. Shack Shealy
6. E. E Cochems
7. Bob Williams

6 6 3 0 *

2 2 2 01 PAT Pass

1 Safety
3 1 0

2
19 3 2Team

3 0

23 1

CLEMSON'S ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE
PLAYERS-OF-THE-WEEK DURING 1980 21 614

4 4 0119078. Frank Shaughnessy
9. J. N. Stone
10. Frank Dobson
11. Wayne Hart
12. E. A. Donahue
13. E. J. Stewart
14. Bud Saunoers

15. Josh Cody
16. Jess Neely
17. Frank Howard
18. Hootie Ingram
19. Red Parker
20. Charley Pell
21. Danny Ford

I
6 01 11908

1910-1912
1916

1917-1920
1921-1922

1923-1926
1927-1930
1931-1939
1940-1969
1970-1972
1978-1976

1977-1978

1978-

Sepl 13 (vs. Rice); Perry Tuttle. Offensive Line
Sept. 20 (vs. Georgia): Lee Nanney. O'fensiveXine

Fullback Edgar Pickett, Rookie-of-the-Week
Carolina): Lee Nanney, Offensive LineSept

12 13 11

3 6 01

12 34 21

10 22 6
. 17 (vs. Western

Oct. 4 (vs. Virginia Tech): Eddie Geathers. Defensive Back
Oct 11 (vs. Virginia); Homer Jordan, Offensive Back
NOV 1 (vs. Wake Forest): Perry Tuttle. Offensive Line
NOV 29 (vs. South Carolina); Willie Underwood Defensive

Defensive Back-of-the-Week accordingalso National

224 10 1

11 14 29

35 7Q 43

30 165 118

3  12 21
4  17 25

2  18 4

3  15 9

12
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